il DATA FOR PROGRESS PEA%EI'Llsﬁ

From June 17 to 24, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,492 likely voters using web panel respondents in the following states: MO, WI, PA, NC, MI,
CO, ME, IA. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters in the eight states by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The
survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to
have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate
makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,492 unless otherwise specified.
[1]1 Some members of Congress are proposing increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage, regardless of race,
income, or ZIP code.

Do you support or oppose increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage?

Income

Response  Topine Democac "EPSTOENC/  RePUD [op iy U 4o, MO ctere  afican  whte ban subwban Rual under NS over
American $50k $100k $100k

Strongly support 40 65 37 18 44 36 45 38 38 44 47 38 49 39 37 45 37 34
Somewhat support 29 28 31 30 28 30 30 29 32 24 35 29 31 28 30 31 30 25
Somewhat oppose 15 4 15 27 15 16 11 17 15 15 10 16 9 18 16 13 16 21
Strongly oppose " 2 10 21 8 14 8 13 9 14 2 12 7 M 12 7 12 17
Don't know 4 2 8 4 5 4 5 4 5 2 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 69 93 68 48 72 66 75 67 70 68 82 67 80 67 67 76 67 59
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 26 6 25 48 23 30 19 30 24 29 12 28 16 29 28 20 28 38
SUPPORT (NET) +43 +87 +43 0 +49 +36 +56 +37 +46 +39 +70 +39 +64 +38 +39 +56 +39  +21
Weighted N 1,492 514 440 538 790 702 495 997 961 531 143 1,260 318 588 583 710 533 249

[2] Some members of Congress are proposing increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage, regardless of race,
income, or ZIP code.

Supporters of this say healthcare would become affordable for all Americans. Big insurance and pharmaceutical companies would not be able to cheat families
as they do now, and everyone would still be able to choose their doctors.

Opponents of this say healthcare would become inefficient like the DMV if the government ran it; everyone would have longer wait times and low-quality care.
Americans should be able to choose their providers and care without government interference.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage?

Income

Response Topline Democrat '"T";'::';:er:;’ Rﬁf::' Female Male U';:e' 45+ Coll:ge College T?rci:a: White Urban Suburban Rural I::-:r:: be;s";if" In:::: ¢
American sk Joh o s100k

Strongly support 30 52 26 12 31 29 34 28 27 35 39 28 40 28 27 33 27 29
Somewhat support 29 37 29 22 31 28 34 27 32 25 39 28 34 28 29 31 30 24
Somewhat oppose 20 5 22 31 20 19 14 22 20 19 12 21 12 23 20 19 20 21
Strongly oppose 15 2 13 29 12 18 9 18 14 16 3 17 8 16 18 " 18 21
Don't know 6 B 11 6 6 6 9( 5 8 3 6 6 6 5 7 7 5 5
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 59 89 55 34 62 57 68 55 59 60 78 56 74 56 56 64 57 53
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 35 7 35 60 32 37 23 40 34 35 15 38 20 39 38 30 38 42
SUPPORT (NET) +24 +82 +20 -26 +30 +20 +45 +15 +25 +25 +63 +18 +54 +17 +18 +34 +19  +11
Weighted N 1,492 514 440 538 790 702 495 997 961 531 143 1,260 318 588 583 710 533 249
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[31 When thinking about the impacts of publicly funded healthcare programs on groups in America, which of the following comes closer to your view even if
neither is completely correct?

Inde- Income

endent Repub Under No CIETCD L between L

Response Topline Democrat P a ,P Female Male 45+ College African  White Urban Suburban Rural under over
/Third  lican 45 College . $50k-

American $50k $100k
party $100k

Publicly funded healthcare

programs have a positive impact

on Americans. They ensure that

everyone, especially vulnerable

groups in our communities like 55 85 53( 29 58 52 66 50 53 59 70 53 67 53 52 61 53 44
single mothers, low-income

individuals, people with

disabilities, and veterans, have

access to healthcare

Publicly funded healthcare
programs have a negative impact
on Americans. They force average
taxpayers to pay for health

. 36 10 35 63 33 40 25 42 36 37 23 39 25 40 39 31 39 48
insurance for anyone who does

not want to work to pay for it

themselves, including

undocumented immigrants

Don't know 8 5 12 9 9| 8 10| 7 11 4 8 9 8 7! 9 8 8 8
Weighted N 1,492 514 440 538 790 702 495 997 961 531 143 1,260 318 588 583 710 533 249

[4]1 When thinking about public funding for healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if
neither is completely right? (N=715)

Inde- Income
endent Repub Under No Cleder [T between (LS
Response Topline Democrat P . . Female Male 45+ College African White Urban Suburban Rural under over

/Third  lican 45 College P asra—— $50k 50k- $100k
party $100k

We should increase public funding

for healthcare. People should

contribute to these programs

prog 56 82 54 33 58 55 61 54 54 61 70 54 68 55 52 60 54 52

when they are able to, and lean on
their communities to care for them
in sickness or old age.

We should not increase public

funding for healthcare. Hard-

working taxpayers should not have

to cover the healthcare bills for 36 13 33 61 34 39 27 4 36 35 22 38 23 37 42 31 39 44
those who are unwilling or unable

to take responsibility for

themselves or their families.

Don't know 8 4 13 6 9| 6| 12 5 10 4 8 8 10 8 7 10 6 4
Weighted N 715 244 221 250 384 331 240 474 462 253 52 620 148 282 283 341 264 109

[51 When thinking about public funding for healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if
neither is completely right? (N=777)

Inde- Income

dent | Repub Und N Black or Income bet: Income
Response Topline Democrat pen .en ?pu Female Male ~ oo 45+ ° College African White Urban Suburban Rural under CIWEEN  over
/Third  lican 45 College [ $50k $50k- $100k
party $100k
We should increase public funding
for healthcare. In a healthy
community we should care for one
v 55 82 54 32 54 58 63 52 54 58 69 54 71 52 51 62 50 48

another, and a way we can do that
is ensuring everyone has access to
good healthcare.

We should not increase public

funding for healthcare. Hard-

working taxpayers should not have

to cover the healthcare bills for 37 12 35 62 37 37 28 42 36 38 22 40 21 43 40 31 39 48
those who are unwilling or unable

to take responsibility for

themselves or their families.

Don't know 7 5 11 6 9 6 9 7 9 4 10 7 8 5 9 7 10 4
Weighted N 777 270 219 288 406 371 254 523 499 279 91 640 170 306 299 368 269 140
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[6] When thinking about Americans' rights when it comes to expanding public healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following

comes closest to your view, even if neither is completely right? (N=759)

Response

Healthcare is a human right. Public
healthcare programs should be
expanded, because every
American deserves to get care
when they need it. Families should
not be burdened with bills and
debt if a relative gets sick.

Freedom from government
intervention is an American right.
Public healthcare programs should
not be expanded, because it will be
unnecessary government
involvement in private citizens'
lives. People should be free to
choose their providers and
healthcare plans.

Don't know

Weighted N

[71 When thinking about Americans' rights when it comes to expanding public healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following

Inde-
Topline Democrat p/e::::t R"e::.’l]b Female Male Urll‘dser 45+
party
57 86 58 29 60 53 66 52
36 I 29 63 32 40 25 4
8 3 13 8 8 7 8 7
759 256 224 279 407 353 252 507

comes closest to your view, even if neither is completely right? (N=733)

Response

Healthcare is a human right, which
has been limited by big insurance
and pharmaceutical corporations.
Public healthcare programs should
be expanded, because
corporations should not be able to
make large profits off of sick or
ailing Americans.

Freedom from government
intervention is an American right.
Public healthcare programs should
not be expanded, because it will be
unnecessary government
involvement in private citizens'
lives. People should be free to
choose their providers and
healthcare plans.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Inde-
Topline Democrat P/e_:_‘:ii:t RI:Z:Z‘;b Female Male Ur;:er 45+
party
56 85 50 31 60 51 61 53
37 11 38 61 30 44 28 41
7 4 11 8 91 5| 11 6
733 258 216 259 384 349 242 490

No
College

57

34

10
485

No
College

54

37

476

College

4
275

College

60

36

4
257

Black or
African White Urban Suburban Rural
American
77 53 74 50 53
17 39 18 43 39
6 8 8 7 8
73 646 176 286 296

Black or
African  White Urban Suburban Rural
American
62 55 63 56 52
27 39 30 35 43
12 6 7 9 5
70 614 142 301 287

Income
under

63

29

8
374

Income
under
$50k

60

32

9
335

Income

53

39

9
261

Income
between
$50k-
$100k

53

41

6
272

45

50

5
124

Income
over
$100k

52

41

125



