## 



From June 17 to 24, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,492 likely voters using web panel respondents in the following states: MO, WI, PA, NC, MI, CO, ME, IA. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters in the eight states by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,492 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Some members of Congress are proposing increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage, regardless of race, income, or ZIP code.

Do you support or oppose increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
Strongly support	40	65	37	18	44	36	45	38	38	44	47	38	49	39	37	45	37	34
Somewhat support	29	28	31	30	28	30	30	29	32	24	35	29	31	28	30	31	30	25
Somewhat oppose	15	4	15	27	15	16	11	17	15	15	10	16	9	18	16	13	16	21
Strongly oppose	11	2	10	21	8	14	8	13	9	14	2	12	7	11	12	7	12	17
Don't know	4	2	8	4	5	4	5	4	5	2	4	4	3	5	4	5	4	3
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	69	93	68	48	72	66	75	67	70	68	82	67	80	67	67	76	67	59
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	26	6	25	48	23	30	19	30	24	29	12	28	16	29	28	20	28	38
SUPPORT (NET)	+43	+87	+43	0	+49	+36	+56	+37	+46	+39	+70	+39	+64	+38	+39	+56	+39	+21
Weighted N	1,492	514	440	538	790	702	495	997	961	531	143	1,260	318	588	583	710	533	249

[2] Some members of Congress are proposing increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage, regardless of race, income, or ZIP code.

Supporters of this say healthcare would become affordable for all Americans. Big insurance and pharmaceutical companies would not be able to cheat families as they do now, and everyone would still be able to choose their doctors.

Opponents of this say healthcare would become inefficient like the DMV if the government ran it; everyone would have longer wait times and low-quality care. Americans should be able to choose their providers and care without government interference.

Knowing what you know now, do you support or oppose increasing public funding for healthcare so that everyone would have healthcare coverage?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
Strongly support	30	52	26	12	31	29	34	28	27	35	39	28	40	28	27	33	27	29
Somewhat support	29	37	29	22	31	28	34	27	32	25	39	28	34	28	29	31	30	24
Somewhat oppose	20	5	22	31	20	19	14	22	20	19	12	21	12	23	20	19	20	21
Strongly oppose	15	2	13	29	12	18	9	18	14	16	3	17	8	16	18	11	18	21
Don't know	6	3	11	6	6	6	9	5	8	3	6	6	6	5	7	7	5	5
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	59	89	55	34	62	57	68	55	59	60	78	56	74	56	56	64	57	53
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	35	7	35	60	32	37	23	40	34	35	15	38	20	39	38	30	38	42
SUPPORT (NET)	+24	+82	+20	-26	+30	+20	+45	+15	+25	+25	+63	+18	+54	+17	+18	+34	+19	+11
Weighted N	1,492	514	440	538	790	702	495	997	961	531	143	1,260	318	588	583	710	533	249

[3] When thinking about the impacts of publicly funded healthcare programs on groups in America, which of the following comes closer to your view even if neither is completely correct?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
Publicly funded healthcare programs have a positive impact on Americans. They ensure that everyone, especially vulnerable groups in our communities like single mothers, low-income individuals, people with disabilities, and veterans, have access to healthcare	55	85	53	29	58	52	66	50	53	59	70	53	67	53	52	61	53	44
Publicly funded healthcare programs have a negative impact on Americans. They force average taxpayers to pay for health insurance for anyone who does not want to work to pay for it themselves, including undocumented immigrants	36	10	35	63	33	40	25	42	36	37	23	39	25	40	39	31	39	48
Don't know	8	5	12	9	9	8	10	7	11	4	8	9	8	7	9	8	8	8
Weighted N	1,492	514	440	538	790	702	495	997	961	531	143	1,260	318	588	583	710	533	249

[4] When thinking about public funding for healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is completely right? (N=715)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
We should increase public funding for healthcare. People should contribute to these programs when they are able to, and lean on their communities to care for them in sickness or old age.	56	82	54	33	58	55	61	54	54	61	70	54	68	55	52	60	54	52
We should not increase public funding for healthcare. Hardworking taxpayers should not have to cover the healthcare bills for those who are unwilling or unable to take responsibility for themselves or their families.	36	13	33	61	34	39	27	41	36	35	22	38	23	37	42	31	39	44
Don't know	8	4	13	6	9	6	12	5	10	4	8	8	10	8	7	10	6	4
Weighted N	715	244	221	250	384	331	240	474	462	253	52	620	148	282	283	341	264	109

[5] When thinking about public funding for healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is completely right? (N=777)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
We should increase public funding for healthcare. In a healthy community we should care for one another, and a way we can do that is ensuring everyone has access to good healthcare.	55	82	54	32	54	58	63	52	54	58	69	54	71	52	51	62	50	48
We should not increase public funding for healthcare. Hardworking taxpayers should not have to cover the healthcare bills for those who are unwilling or unable to take responsibility for themselves or their families.	37	12	35	62	37	37	28	42	36	38	22	40	21	43	40	31	39	48
Don't know	7	5	11	6	9	6	9	7	9	4	10	7	8	5	9	7	10	4
Weighted N	777	270	219	288	406	371	254	523	499	279	91	640	170	306	299	368	269	140

[6] When thinking about Americans' rights when it comes to expanding public healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is completely right? (N=759)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
Healthcare is a human right. Public healthcare programs should be expanded, because every American deserves to get care when they need it. Families should not be burdened with bills and debt if a relative gets sick.	57	86	58	29	60	53	66	52	57	57	77	53	74	50	53	63	53	45
Freedom from government intervention is an American right. Public healthcare programs should not be expanded, because it will be unnecessary government involvement in private citizens' lives. People should be free to choose their providers and healthcare plans.	36	11	29	63	32	40	25	41	34	39	17	39	18	43	39	29	39	50
Don't know	8	3	13	8	8	7	8	7	10	4	6	8	8	7	8	8	9	5
Weighted N	759	256	224	279	407	353	252	507	485	275	73	646	176	286	296	374	261	124

[7] When thinking about Americans' rights when it comes to expanding public healthcare programs, such as Medicare or Medicaid, which of the following comes closest to your view, even if neither is completely right? (N=733)

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Urban	Suburban	Rural	Income under \$50k	Income between \$50k- \$100k	Income over \$100k
Healthcare is a human right, which has been limited by big insurance and pharmaceutical corporations. Public healthcare programs should be expanded, because corporations should not be able to make large profits off of sick or ailing Americans.	56	85	50	31	60	51	61	53	54	60	62	55	63	56	52	60	53	52
Freedom from government intervention is an American right. Public healthcare programs should not be expanded, because it will be unnecessary government involvement in private citizens' lives. People should be free to choose their providers and healthcare plans.	37	11	38	61	30	44	28	41	37	36	27	39	30	35	43	32	41	41
Don't know	7	4	11	8	9	5	11	6	9	4	12	6	7	9	5	9	6	7
Weighted N	733	258	216	259	384	349	242	490	476	257	70	614	142	301	287	335	272	125